MARYLAND STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION
OFFICE OF PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACT MANAGEMENT
CONSULTANT SERVICES DIVISION
707 NORTH CALVERT STREET
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21202

June 24,2019
Contract No.: BCS2018-11

Description: Environmental
Monitoring Services for
Cleaning & Painting of
Bridges, Statewide

EXPRESSION OF INTEREST
ADDENDUM NO. 1

EXPRESSION OF INTEREST ADDENDUM NO. 1

To All Consultant Candidates:

Please be advised that the Expression of Interest (EOI) submittal deadline date for Contract

BCS 2018-11 has been changed from July 5, 2019. The New EOI Submittal due date is now July
11,2019 due at 12:00 PM (NOON). Expression of Interests received after the deadline will not be
accepted no matter how transmitted and will be retumed unopened to the Consultant.

This addendum is being issued on the Advertisement for BCS 2018-11. All prospective
Consultants must acknowledge the clarifications, revisions, additions and/or deletions listed
below for this Expression of Interest Addendum No. 1 by signing, dating and attaching this
addendum in the front of their Expression of Interest submittal. Failure to attach this signed and
dated Addendum No. 1 in the Expression of Interest submittal (as a PDF on the USB and in the
bound Expression of Interest copies) may result in rejection.

VERIFICATION THAT THIS ADDENDUM WAS RECEIVED IS REQUIRED. PLEASE COMPLETE
THE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT SECTION BELOW AND SCAN AND EMAIL THIS ADDENDUM BACK
TO PHIL JACKSON AT pjacjsond4(@sha.state.md.us.

NO LATER THAN JUNE 28, 2019, by 12 pm. AND RETURN A SIGNED COPY FOLLOWING THE
TRANSMITTAL LETTER IN THE TECHNICAL PROPOSAL.

o éés///ﬁ

nthia Befger, Division Chitl Dite 7

Acknowledgement of Receipt of EOI Addendum No. 1 for BCS 2018-11:

(Company) (Signature-Authorized Official) Title Date



